and forecasted financial data from July 1, 2016 - December 31, 2016.

Exhibit No. 15
Case No. INT-G-16-02

J. Darrington, IGC
p. 22 of 25

L
in

e

N
o
.

D
e
s
c
ri
p
ti
o
n

A
c
tu

a
l

F
o
re

c
a
s
te

d
T

o
ta

l

(a
)

(b
)

(c
)

(d
)

1
A

d
ju

s
tm

e
n
t
to

 I
n
te

re
s
t
E

x
p
e
n
s
e

(2
,0

3
2
,1

5
0
)

$

(2

,3
1
6
,2

7
3
)

$

(4

,3
4
8
,4

2
3
)

$

PU
R

PO
SE

 O
F

AD
JU

ST
M

EN
T

T
o
 r

e
m

o
v
e
 i
n
te

re
s
t
e
x
p
e
n
s
e
.

N
O

TE
S

In
te

rm
o
u
n
ta

in
 G

a
s
 C

o
m

p
a
n
y

In
te

re
s
t

E
x
p

e
n

s
e

 A
d

ju
s
tm

e
n

t

F
o

r
th

e
 T

e
s
t

Y
e

a
r

E
n

d
in

g
 D

e
c
e

m
b

e
r

3
1

,
2

0
1

6
[1

]

[1
]
T

e
s
t
Y

e
a
r

e
n
d
in

g
 D

e
c
e
m

b
e
r

3
1
,
2
0
1
6
 i
s
 c

o
m

p
o
s
e
d
 o

f
a
c
tu

a
l
fi
n
a
n
c
ia

l
d
a
ta

 f
ro

m
 J

a
n
u
a
ry

 1

-
J
u
n
e
 3

0
,
2
0
1
6
 a

n
d
 f

o
re

c
a
s
te

d
 f

in
a
n
c
ia

l
d
a
ta

 f
ro

m
 J

u
ly

 1
,
2
0
1
6
 -

 D
e
c
e
m

b
e
r

3
1
,
2
0
1
6
.

Exhibit No. 15
Case No. INT-G-16-02

J. Darrington, IGC
p. 23 of 25

Line

No. Description Forecasted Adjustments Proforma Amount

(a) (b) (c) (d)

1 Total Operating Revenue
[2]

236,530,903$   18,269,607$   254,800,510$

2 Total Operating Expenses Before Interest Expense and Income Taxes
[3]

230,782,020   9,773,585   240,555,605

3 Interest Charges
[4]

4,348,423   1,503,661   5,852,084

4 Pre-Tax Income
[5]

1,400,460   6,992,361   8,392,821

5 Permanent Tax Adjustments:

6 401K Dividend Deduction (123,189)   -   (123,189)

7 50% Meals and Entertainment 81,713   -   81,713

8 Club Dues 4,133   (4,133)   -

9 Lobbying Expenses 70,253   (70,253)   -

10 Total Permanent 32,910   (74,386)   (41,476)

11 Temporary Tax Adjustments:

12 Accrued 401K Pension (5,508)   -   (5,508)

13 Bad Debt Expenses (39,018)   -   (39,018)

14 Charitable Contributions 181,517   (181,517)   -

15 Customer Advances 267,239   (695,816)   (428,577)

16 Deferred Compensation - Officers (246,020)   246,020   -

17 Incentive Compensation 1,038,672   (373,269)   665,403

18 LNG Sales Deferred Revenue 101,582   (101,582)   -

19 Payroll Taxes - Incentive Compensation 70,942   (32,728)   38,214

20 Postretirement Benefit Costs (235,697)   -   (235,697)

21 SISP/SERP Expense - Current (627)   627   -

22 SISP/SERP Expense Officers (536,050)   536,050   -

23 SISP/SERP Expense Officers - PBO 334,864   (334,864)   -

24 Unamortized Loss on Reacquired Debt 72,216   -   72,216

25 Uniform Capitalization (36,695)   624,355   587,660

26 Vacation Pay 38,692   -   38,692

27 AFUDC Debt - CWIP (303,594)   303,594   -

28 AFUDC Equity - CWIP 26,353   (26,353)   -

29 Capitalized Interest - CWIP (955)   955   -

30 Contribution in aid of construction - CWIP 939,024   (939,024)   -

31 Plant Temporary Differences Federal 412,038   (193,684)   218,354

32 Total Temporary 2,078,975   (1,167,236)   911,739

33 Total Tax Adjustments
[6]

2,111,885   (1,241,622)   870,263

34 Taxable income before state income taxes
[7]

3,512,345   5,750,739   9,263,084

35 State Current Income Tax Calculation:

36   Taxable income before state income taxes 3,512,345   5,750,739   9,263,084

37   Bonus Modification (5,336,799)   -   (5,336,799)

38   State taxable income (1,824,454)   5,750,739   3,926,285

39   State tax rate 7.40% 7.40% 7.40%

40   State income tax (expense)/benefit before adjustments 135,010   (425,555)   (290,545)

41   State Net Operating Loss -   -   -

42   State Tax Credits -   -   -

42   Permanent Building Fund (10)   (10)

42   Investment tax credit recapture (18,856)   (18,856)

43   Investment tax credit -   145,273   145,273

44   Return and other adjustments -   -   -

45   Total State Current Income Taxes (expense)/benefit 116,144   (280,282)   (164,138)

Intermountain Gas Company
Income Tax Calculation

For the Test Year Ending December 31, 2016
[1]

Exhibit No. 15
Case No. INT-G-16-02

J. Darrington, IGC
p. 24 of 25

Line

No. Description Forecasted Adjustments Proforma Amount

(a) (b) (c) (d)

46 State Deferred Income Tax Calculation

47 Deferred Gas Cost and SERP timing differences
[8]

(536,050)   536,050   -

48 State deferred tax rate 7.40% 7.40% 7.40%

49 State NOL -   -   -

50 State Deferred Income Taxes (expense)/benefit
[9]

(39,668)   39,668   -

51 Total State Income Taxes (expense)/benefit
[10]

76,476   (240,614)   (164,138)

52 Federal Current Income Tax Calculation:

53   Taxable income before state income taxes 3,512,345   5,750,739   9,263,084

54   State income tax - Current year 116,144   (280,282)   (164,138)

55   Federal taxable income 3,628,489   5,470,457   9,098,946

56   Federal tax rate 35.00% 35.00% 35.00%

57   Federal income tax (expense)benefit before adjustments (1,269,971)   (1,914,660)   (3,184,631)

58   Federal Net Operating Loss -   -   -

59   State Net Operating Loss -   -   -

60   Federal Tax Credits -   -   -

61   State Tax Credits -   -   -

62   FIN 48 Adjustments -   -   -

63   Return and other adjustments -   -   -

64   Total Federal Current Income Taxes (expense)/benefit (1,269,971)   (1,914,660)   (3,184,631)

65 Federal Deferred Income Tax Calculation

66   Non fixed asset & CWIP timing differences
[11]

2,176,634   (1,483,249)   693,385

67   Federal deferred tax rate 35.00% 35.00% 35.00%

68   Deferred taxes 761,822   (519,137)   242,685

69 Deferred Gas Cost & SERP timing differences
[8]

(536,050)   536,050   -

70 Federal deferred tax rate
[12]

32.41% 32.41% 32.41%

71   Deferred taxes (173,734)   173,734   -

72 Utility fixed asset timing differences
[13]

412,038   (193,684)   218,354

73 Federal deferred tax rate
[14]

22.75% 22.75% 22.75%

74   Deferred taxes 93,745   (44,066)   49,679

75 Federal Deferred Income Taxes (expense)/benefit
[15]

681,833   (389,469)   292,364

76 Total Federal Income Taxes (expense)/benefit
[16]

(588,138)   (2,304,129)   (2,892,267)

77 ITC Amortization 306,187   306,187

78 Total tax (expense)/benefit
[17]

(205,475)$   (2,544,743)$   (2,750,218)$

NOTES

[13] See Line 31.

[10] Line 45 + Line 50.

[1] Test Year ending December 31, 2016 is composed of actual financial data from January 1 - June 30, 2016 and forecasted financial data

from July 1, 2016 - December 31, 2016.

[4] Interest expense for purposes of calculating income tax expense is calculated as the weighted average cost of debt multiplied by average

rate base.

Intermountain Gas Company
Income Tax Calculation

For the Test Year Ending December 31, 2016
[1]

[8] See Line 22.  The IPUC requires the flow-through of state income taxes.  However, deferred taxes related to deferred gas costs, the